

Supporting those who help you

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

This is a request from the Minnesota EMS Charity Riders for sponsorship of our organization. With a minimum sponsorship of \$250 this year as well as a commitment to sponsor again next year you will get your business publicized as one of the organization's official sponsors on our promotions, web site, social media, and all events we attend throughout the year. In addition, a \$500 sponsorship or more this year with a sponsorship commitment for next year secures your businesses name and logo as well as a description of your services displayed at all tour stops and events. Our annual fundraising event, which is held in early June includes a motorcycle tour, silent auction, live auction, and door prizes. Your sponsorship will greatly enhance our organization's ability to operate as well as give your business added publicity. With your sponsorship by our side, we're sure to achieve our vision to create a better everyday life for sick or injured EMS personnel and their families.

The Minnesota EMS Charity Riders is a 501(c)3 Non-Profit Organization that provides support to first responders including Paramedics, Emergency Medical Technicians (EMTs), Emergency Medical Responders (EMRs) and their immediate families in time of need. Our mission is to support those who have helped you by serving their communities in the EMS field and have experienced a life changing event. The Minnesota EMS Charity Riders rely on the generous donations by the community to provide support to these families. We would like to thank you very much for supporting us in our commitment to support these heroes.

If your company is interested in being an official event sponsor, please reach out to us. We look forward to hearing from you!

Don Schulte, President (763) 213-3155

Diane Rollins, Vice-President/Marketing Manager (763) 234-3121

Sincerely,

Don Schulte, President

Minnesota EMS Charity Riders 7823 191st Lane NW, Nowthen, MN 55303 <u>www.mnemschairtyriders.org</u> <u>mnemschairtyriders@gmail.com</u>